501882124 04/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Kuster	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave. SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13365452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)231-9508
Email: lschramer@fs.fed.us

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: USDA Forest Service Patent Program

Address Line 1: 1 Gifford Pinchot Dr.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROJAS-0183.12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet I. Stockhausen

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigKusterSIGNEDReissue#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0503 JH \$40.00 1556545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas A. Kuster residing at 5510 Stadium Drive, Madison, WI 53705, USA; have invented, with others, "Naphthalenic Compounds as Termite Bait Toxicants", U.S. Reissue Patent Application Serial No. 13/365,452, filed February 3, 2012, based on U.S. Patent No. 6,691,453 issued February 17, 2004, with Ex-Parte Re-exam Certificate issued August 23, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, the worldwide patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render said patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said worldwide patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;

Thomas A Kuster

2. Kuster March 14, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 04/09/2012